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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARM,

UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
3¢ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
78" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
BAGHDAD, 12

APQ AE 092342

CIMPR-FR 20 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION —- FINAL - 0189-04-CID259-80233-
/5C2B/SY2E/5X1/5SM3A )

b3c-t, bbb~
DRAFTER : SA
RELEASER: SA

T

[. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 15 Jun 2004/ 0200 HRS -18 Jun 2004/2359 HRS;
RADWANIYA PALACE, BIAP, IRAQ

2. 7 Jul 2004/ 1100 HRS - 7 Jul 2004/ 1100 HRS; |
BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ .

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 28 Jun 2004, 0900 HRS

LI~ Lic-f, bb-/
3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA“ “
ﬂs;\w
lo‘?-C-'f bb~1 3L b b"’li

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); M; (NFI) [ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)] [CONSPIRACY (UNFOUNDED)]

2. (UNKNOWN); M; (NFI) [ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)] [CONSPIRACY (UNFOUNDED))

-5, o-S -8, be-S
“_cw NDRS M; (NFI)@
C-

[FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT]
bo-y

VRN WY
5. VICTIM: "1 % CIV; NDRS M; (NFI)

[ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)]
[CONSPIRACY (UNFOUNDED)]

2. U.S. GOVERNMENT (78" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT
(CID)YFWD), CAMP VICTORY, IRAQ APO AE 09342) [FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT]

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY i
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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0189-04-CID259-80233

Thus investigation was initiated upon receipt of Memorandum of Transmittal (MOT) 0078-04-
CID789 from Pnision Interrogation Team (PIT), Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF),

Abu Ghraib, Iraq (AGI), that Mr. m eported he was abused while detained at the
Radwaniya palace, BIAP, Iraq. OIETY ~

o | | o3, bt
The conduct of this investigation determined that Mr.*was not gssaulted as he originally
reported. Investigation established probable cause to believe that Mr.%gommined the

offense of False Official Statement when he provided a written statement that did not reflect the
same details as he onginally reported and statements taken of the personnel who attended Mr.

Mmenogaﬁon denied any abuse took place.
-D ‘

bac-3,66-3
On 15 Jul 04, CPT * Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, 16" Military Police
Bngade, Camp Victory, Iraq opined probable cause existed that Mr. QR committed the ~

offense of False Official Statement. | b5, S

STATUTES:
18 USC 1001: False Statement
EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:

Attached:

o lag3c-{, 06—\
|. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA h 15 Jul 04, detailing the receipt of
"MOT,; interviews of SFC Gl MAJ p, and Mr. S, and
Y ey BIC-3,b-3

coordination with SJA B~ bb~(

- \

2. AIR of SA ,PIT, BCCF, AGI, 23 Jun 04, detajling the initial notificatign;
receipt of medical records of Mr. % interviews of Mr. Maﬁld ILT (DR.) # °

W 2nd collection of detainee file and DA Form 4137, Evidence/Property Custody
Document (EPCD).

o

b6

3. AIR of SA W, 7 Jul 04, detailing receipt of Request for Assistance (RFA) and re-
interview OfMI'.-EqC'q( ‘Ié'q -

. - _ . 2
) language translation of Mr.% statement, Exhibit 9, translated by Mr.b 3,06

' wherein Mr.m stated he was assaulted during his first interrogation
on the first day of his capture. i O |

4. Engl

[ Y - - e B W) e———

| | o1c-4, b~V
5. Warver Certificate and Sworn Statement of SFC 12 Jul 04, wherein he denied

iting Mr.
assaulting W

bic-v , be-4
6. Swomn Statement of MA] YSGCG—G—G—G—G—G—G—G— 2 ).l 04, wherein he stated he attended
the interrogation of Mr. WP and denied any abuse occurred.
bic- 1, be-Yf
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 2
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE .
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0189-04-CiD259-80233

7. (7-1 through 7-3) Standard Form 600, Chronological Record of Medical Care of Mr.

— dated 1S Jun 04 and 18 Jun 04.
b'a-c"qL

8. (8-1 through 8-3) DA Form 1594, Daily Staff Journal or Duty Officer’s Log, dated 15 Jun 04
and 17 Jun 04.

g+, 06
9. Arabic language statement of Mr.“ 7Jul 04. (USACRC and file copy only)

10. (10-1 through 10-3) DA Form 4137, EPCD, 15 Jun 04. (USACRC and file copy only)

Not Attached

Retained in the files of this office:
Wt bbb~ "

1. Interrogation Report (Mr. ‘

The originals of Exhibits 1 through 6 and 9 are attached to the USACRC copy of this report. The
location of originals of Exhibit 7 are retained in the files of Combined Joint Task Force — 7
(CJTE-7), Camp Victory, Iraq. The originals of Exhibit 8 are retained in the files of Combined
Joint Special Operations Task Force-Arabian Peninsula (CJSOTF-AP), BIAP, Irag. The
originals of Exhibit 10 are retained in the files of the 391° Military Police Battalion, Detainee

Property Section, BCCF, AGI.

STATUS: This is a Final Report. Commanders Report of Disciplinary Action Taken (DA Form
4833) 1s not required. o ]

Report Prepared By: p3¢-1, ho-1, b3t Report Approved By: b3c-|, bl -/

Special Agent, Special Agent in Charge

Distribution: -
1- DIR, USACRC, 6010, 6% Street rt Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (original)

|- USACIDC (ATTN: Ms. m(e-mail only)

- THRU:

CDR, 22" MP'BN (CID), APO AE 09342
CDR, 3™ MP Group (CID)
TO: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
- PMO, MNF-I (e-mail only)
1- CID ILNO, MNF-I, APO AE 09335 (e-mail only)
1- Detainee Ops (ATTN: COL Wil (c-mail only) &3+¢-3« \e-3
1- SJA, Il Corps (ATTN: CPT SR c-mail only) bdc-3, 8" 3
]- File

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ™™™ | 46.04.ciD259.80233

| CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 1PAGE
DETAILS \oic-t, b~ -| |

About 0900, 28 Jun 04, SA NSNS cived 2 Memorandum of Transmittal 0078-04-CID789 from the
Enson htiﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ ieam (PIT), Baghdad Central Confinement Facihity (BCCF), Abu Ghraib, Iraq that Mr.

(NEFI), NDRS mwas Fbused while detained at the Radwamya Palace, BIAP, Iraq |

ﬁ-l "Ho-‘ b3 C -4
@bout 0930, 12 Jul 04, SA advised SFC Interrogator, 2"

A —

attalion (BN), 5" Special Forces Group (SF G), Combined Joint Special Operations Task Force-Arabian

eninsula (CJSOTE- w 25 s rights whicﬁ a gﬁved and provided a sworn statement wherein he |
idenied punching Mr. stated Mr did not wear a blindfold during the

interrogations, because he wanted to see his eyes for signs of deception. (See DA Form 3881 and swormn
tatement for details)

-l bbbl -\, by
About 1157, 12 Jul 04, SA kmtewwwed MAJ *

, Psychologist, Tripler Army Medical Center, Honolulu, HI 96859, assigned to CJISOTF-
'who prowded a sworn statement wherein he stated he attended the first interrogation of Mr. %ﬂl

denied Mr. o was punched or assaulted 1n any form. (See sworn statement for details)

b

bic-h b/ ;
About 1300, 12 Jul 04, SA conducted a non-custodial interview of Mr.
W, [nicrpreter, Titan Corporation BIAP, W led kicking Mr. Wil Mr. QU stated he
was present during all the int ns of Mr. d he was never touched in an abusive manner

assaulted or punched. Mr. ing the interrogations and

stated he was the only interpreter pr
rthele were no Kurdish translators that work in the detention facility. Mr. Wtated Mr. WP d:d not
Wear a blindfold during the interrogations and his hands were flexi cuffed in front of him. Mr. NN stated
SFC Sl had to turn Mr. %t‘aoe towards him with his hand when he looked away, but he did not :

harm Mr. ? bFC-4 bl
be bo b bhc-3, b6 -3 ' |
About 1430, 15 Jul 04, SA &coordinated with CPT* Staff Judge Advocate, 16™

Military Pohice Brigade, Camp Victory, Irag and briefed him on all aspects of this investigation and opined

yrobable cause to believe Mr. Hommmed the oitense of False Official Statement.///Last Entry///
“‘ql 6

—

C~ =3

e S

l
|
Nil.~1 . K~ L.}; _

YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION

"D | Tc"POSTCDFWD) i

| BAGHDAD, IRAQ |

GNATURE -1, b DATE EXHIBIT
&3 1 115 Jul 04 |
; T ERB OFFICIAL T ——————oo—
CID FORM 97 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 4
1 FEB 77 LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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ULAY-U-LI239-0UL50

ROI NUMBER

AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT | 0076-04-CIDT5S
CID Regulation 195-1 | PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 21 Jun 04, this office was notified by the 391" Military Police
(MP) Battalion (BN) Detainee Aid Station (D dad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF),

Abu Ghruyeb, lrag (AGl), that Detainee National Detainee Reporting

System (NDRS) # alleged he was punched In the stomach by US Forces, prior to arriving at
BCCF. SFC e~

-1, b6 -(
About 1300, 21 Jun 04, SA %eceived a medical screening report and physical, pertaining
to WP rom the DAS, which detailed his allegation of abuse. (See Medical Screening Report

and Physical)

-{ Uo"'" b?C-Z tkﬁ"B
About 1100, 23 Jun 04, SA Ewith the assistance of Linguist NP, this office,

interviewed WJJJPin reference to his abuse allegation. ¢ijiPstated the Americans and Iraq;
- Civil Defense Corp. (ICDC) captured him in Baghdad on an unknown date. He was taken to the

~Airport in Baghdad and put in a small plywood room. While he was in the room, a bald white male

in US Army uniform with a male linguist, which he thought was drunk by smell, began to question
him about transporting weapons in his vehicle. Each time he answered the question; the white male

soldier would punch him in the stomach and say, “wrong answer”. This occurred approximately 15
times, but only on the first day of his capture. He was hooded most of the time, but his interrogator

would sometimes remove the hood. He recalled seeing the name of {i# on the soldier’'s uniform
top. He was rehooded and released from the small room. He went to a larger room where he

_ believes he was beaten and kicked by several Kurdish ICDC. He recalled that he saw his
interrogator's name on his property paperwork when he turned his property in at BCCF.

S

o34 blo~Y
AGENT'S COMMENT: Qi@ spoke some English and was very cooperative, but could not write
Arabic well. |
L34, bb - b3 -3, b=

About 1130, SA coordinated with SGT

b 391
| MP Battalion (BN), Detainee Property Section, BCCR AL, and obtained copies of two ga.. .y, L -y
-~ evidence/property custody documents belonging to The documents list SFC &

S OB 52 IPW, Baghdad, Iraqg, (NFl) as the person releasmg the property. (See DA Forms
4137) 1 -

-1, b -3,6-3
About 1200, 23 Jun 04, SA " interviewed 1LT (DR.) *

391 MP BN, DAS, BCCF, AGI, who stated he conducted the Medical Screening and Physical for

Y. He recal!ed- making the allegation of being punched in the stomach, but does not
recall specifics. He noted that during the physical, no bruising or scabs were present.

- i, . i———

AGENT'S COMMENT: Efforts to locate the detainee file, which was misplaced by the Joint

Interrogation and Debriefing Center, are ongoing.
NI T I T CAST ENTRY I i i i i

TYPE AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER \of\l(. bb-'( (9; ORGANIZATION
SA 4 PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PITY(CID)

Baghdac Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghruyeb 08342

i I

EIGNATURE i - DATE EXHIBIT o
For Official Wse Onlg3 Jun 04 Exhibit
0 FORM 9: FOR OFFICIAL USE ORI EUAMFBREOWEEFENT SENSITIVE 5
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT | fO/NVesr ea.ciD7s

CID Regulation 185-1
PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
DETAILS

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 1 Jul 04, this office received a Category 1 Request For

Assistance (RFA) from th " Military Police (MP) Det. (CID), Camp Victory, Baghdad, lraq, to re-
interview Detainee % National Detainee Reporting System (NDRS) #lo? -

| ds to his ab I | llect detai i ¢y
in regards to his abuse allegations, and co ecm etainee file.

AGENT'S COMMENT: The detainee file is located at CJTF-7.

IS bo-) ¢-3,bb-3
About 1000, 7 Jul 04, SAl—, with the assistance of Linguist “ this

office, interviewed who provided a sworn statement detailing his alleged abuse. (See
Sworn Statement)é’?"""tb “

e

i

Status: Your RFA was completed in the enclosed attachments. No further investigative activity is

.| anticipated by this office.
U AT T T TTTETTTTTICAS T ENTRY U ]

TYPE AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER | ORGANIZATION
SA PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(CID)
. o ® C,--[ %—4 b& Baghdad Central Canfinement Facility, Abu Ghraib 09342 e
SIGNATURE DATE EXHIBIT .
7 Jul 04 | 2 - .
CID FORM 34 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 6
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0189-04-CiD259-80233
0092-04-CiD789

Y bh,-
TRANSLATION OF STATEMENT PROVIDED BY DETAINEE MNDRS
q. Q7Jul 04/1100
bic4, oY

Q: Describe to us how your eyes were covered?

A: There was a painted goggle and it was covered by tape.

Q: Why were they removing the goggie out of your eyes?

A: They were removing it for interrogation and when | go to the bathroom.

Q: When they removed the goggle, what did you see?
A: | saw the interrogator, and he was medium, bald, and has a red brown mustache. and blue

eyes, and | saw the translator who was between 40-45 years old, and Arabic. and has a little

almost white beard, and the third person was a white tall young man, and about the

interrogation room, it was between 4x4 and 5x5M, and it contained an additional small room

which contained yellow and orange detainees uniforms. There was a desk and a bed and spilit

air conditioner “Plazma/LG", that was about the interrogation room. ~

Q. Describe the translator.
A: He was an old man as | said, short, and has an almost white beard, thin, and wearing civilian
clothes, and he had Lebanese or Synan dialect.

Q: Describe to us the interrogator.
A. The interrogator was medium white bald man, he has blue eyes, and | saw him 4 times, and

he was wearing the full military uniform once, and at the rest of the interrogation, he was
wearing a brown T-shirt with military pants, and when he was wearing the full military uniform, |
watched that his name was ---@ilIR and on the other side there was US Army, and about the
color of the uniform, it was the same you are wearing. (This Agent was wearing standard

Army DCUs)

Q: Can you describe the desk, which was in the room?

A: It was a big metal desk, and | do not remember itscolor.

Q: Can you-describe the bed, which was in the room?

A: It was a metal low bed, and there was a mattress covered with cloth on it.

Q: Describe to us how they hit you?

A: They punched me on my stomach several times and kicked both my legs.

Q: Were you blinded when they were hitting you”

A: Yes, | was blinded.

Q: Did the Americans kick you?

A The Americans punched me and the Kurds kicked me.

Q: Were you standing or sitting while you were punched by the Americans?

A: | was standing.

Q: How and where your hands were cuffed? -
A: My hands were tied back with plastic cuffs. b¥<¢-Y bo-Y

Q: Do you think that the person called Wil®Pwas punching you and said " wrong answer”?
A: | do not know because | was blinded.

Q: Do you wish to add anything to this statement?

A: No. /l/lEnd of Statement/// L3C-7 %_3

TRANSLATED BY{ 4¢3 bk- 3 BY:

r

Translator, Category |l Transiator, Category |l
Titan Corporation Titan Corporation

Assigned to:

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Use Only Exhibit 4 - y
|

gy S g Sl

F LY -~
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J188-04-Cl1D258-80233
0092-04-CiD789

Prisoner Interrogation Team (PIT)(CID)

75" Military Police (MP) Det. (CID}(FWD)(-)
Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF)
Abu Ghruyeb, irag APO AE 09342

For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Use Only E hibit S
xhibi 9

¥ o o
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csiaa eAIGYINU FRUCEDLRE/WAIVER CER. (CATE 0189-04-CID259-80233
For use of this form. see AR 190-30:; the orooonent agency is QDCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 301 2(g)

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide comimanders and law enforcement officials with mieans by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an addiuional/alternaie means of idenufication to facilitate filing and retrievat.
DISCLOSURE: Disciosure of your Social Secunity Number is voluniary,

oy 21" "q
1. LOCATION 2. DATE 3. TIME ¥ 4. FILENO
78'" MP DET (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq 12 Jul 04 | (530 0189-04-CID256
5. NAME (Last First, MI) 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
U:l.c-‘-k bo-Y 2" BN, 5" Special Forces Group
6. SSN -q 6~ y 7. GRADE/STATUS
E-7/AD

Fort Campbell, KY 42223 (Deployed to Iraq)
PART 1 - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Scction A. Rights

The investigator wnose name appears below told me that he/she is with the United States Army Criminal Investigation Comumand as a

Special Ag e bl | and wanted to questcn me about the foilowing offense(s) of which [ am

suspeclcu/zomma A ssault, Cruelty and Maltreatment, and Conspiracy /// ]

Betore he/she asked me any questions about the oftense(s), however, he/she made 1t clear to me that { have the following rights:
T 1 do not have o answer any questions or say anything. |

. Anytlung | say or Go can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.
- {For personnel subject to the UCMJ) | have the right to waltk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me

during questomng. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer | aitange for at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me,
or both

- Qr -
(For crvilinns not subject to the UCMJY | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questionmng and to have a lawyer present with me

during questioning. T understand that thus lawyer can be one that | arrange for at my own expense; or i | cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a tawyer will be

appointed for me befare any questioning begins.

4. 1t Lam now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with or without a lawyer present, I have a right to stop answermg questions at any time, or speak
privately with a lawyer before answering {urther, even if I sign the waiver below.

-5 COMMENTS (Contnue on reverse side) ) 36N ( "Ii=
Do you currently have legal counsel? /,"%?

Section B, Waiver

| understand my nights as stated above. | am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation and make a statenient without talking to a lawyer first and
without having o lawyer present with me.

WITNESSES (If available)
la. NAME (Type or Print)

ATIARE OF INTERVIEWEE]
LLC-Y be -4 |-

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

\TURE OF INVES TIGA TOF

bic-1 , bbb~

:
5. TYPEDANAME Of

R
SA 4 L?C'“( %-ﬂ, m
. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR B

787" MP DET (CID)
Camp Victory, APO AE 09342

’a. N.A_Mg(fvpe or Print) NV I

ection . Non-Waiver
| do not want o give up my nghts:

[ T iwarra lawyer. [1 Ido not want to be questianed or say anything.
SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

FTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA form 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED

A FOIRMANM IR NNV RQ af oY ﬁm\{anr ttj @n‘f EXHIBIT ...‘l
Law Enforcement Sensnwe S

plog
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0189-04-CID259-80233

SWORN STATEMENT

FILE NUMBER : 0189-04-CID259-80233 -
LOCATION  : BIAP, Irag | ‘a%-ql bo-Y

. _ ) 5"'
DATE : 12 Jul 04 yae. g TIME: /3
NAME :
SSAN : Grade/Status: SFC/AD

ORG/ADDRESS : 2" Battalion, 5™ Special Forces Group, BIAP, Irag

L ————— s —— e —— e

oy
b 1. MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH
was detained on 15 JUN 04 by USSF who were looking for his

father whq hiad identified as a leader and financier of Anti-Iraqi Forces (AIF). The father,
% was not at the residence, but two of his sons were. Additionally,
approximately 25 million Iraqi Dinar (approximate value 16,000 US Dollars) and 4400 US
Dollars were found at the house. All the money was confiscated and brought with the detainees
to the Combined Joint Special Opgrafi ;l"g_fk Force — Arabian Peninsula (CISOTF-AP)
Temporary Holding Facility (THF). arrived at approximately 0500 on 15 JUN 04 already
blindfolded and with his hands bound behind his back. Inprocessing to the THF consisted of a
pat-dowc_‘% before he entered the facility, and then being placed into a cell. At 0537D on 15

JUN 04, as brought into an interrogation rw's eening. I cannot remember if there
was a guard present with me during the screening. bhndfold and binds were removed, and

he was ordered to undress down to his underwear. He complained of pain in his shoulder

resulting from having his hands bound behind his back. He managed to remove his dishdasha,

but complained frequently about the pain. Two full-length photographs were taken of {@#(front

and back) as well as a closer facial picture. As soon as I had taken the three pictures, I told Qie¥<-3 be~3
to get dressed, but he refused to do so, stating he could not raise his arms above his head. I

continued the rest of the screening with {jstanding in his underwear. I questioned @y o

his biographic data and the location of his father. I bglieved some of his answers were deceptive,

particularly concerning the location of his father and%%tary background. Before I

returned Q) to his cell, I again told him to get dressed, and he again refused, stating he could

not move his arms. I flex-cuffed his hands in front of him, replaced the goggles, and escorted him

back to his cell. I told him that when he felt sufficiently recovered to get dressed, he was to -
inform the guards and they would remove the flex cuffs long enough to allow him to dress. I later

found out he did that within five minutes,gf being returned to his cell. The first interrogation took

place later that same day at 1930D. % ) and MAJ Msyoholo gist)

were with me during this interrogation. I remove oggles during the interrogation, but

th;?ogation, I concentrated on establishing the ownership of the _
stdted the majonity of the money belonged to a man named

und at his house.
. @ had no written receipts proving the money belonged to QP but did state

that his brother,.’, was an eyewitness to the transaction. Interrogations with {jjjijjp brother,

@ . rcvealed that Qi had never been an e witness to any money transaction and said that all
the money belonged to the family as a wholm;(med he was only holding the money for

not the flex-cuffs. Dunn

" but could give no credible reason why did not use a bank. Qiipasked about his
‘04-5'3( -3 'b‘ b ‘3(& -—5 &_3(%-3
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT? vl( 1&"‘ Page | of 4 Pages

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

For Official Use Only EXHIBIT €
Law Enforcement Sensitive S 1 G
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0189-04-CID259-80233

4 o -y Case No. 0189-04-CID259-80233
“Statement of,&mken on 12 Jul 04, at BIAP, Iraq, Continued:”

cars and the rest of the money seized from his home. I felt that he was trying to avoid sensitive
topics, but 1n the case of the $450Q U S. he claimed had been taken, he was correct. That money

showed up later the same day. 'glso stated that there had been more than 26 million Iraqi

Dinar stored at his house although slightly less than 25 million was delivered with him. The
capturing unit, who later delivered the $4400 (44 x $100 bills), said there had been no other
money taken from the home. When I asked @l about his father’s location in Syria, he said he

d not kngw, but he speculated the father may have been in Aleppo. During interrogations with
w,l learned that S did not know where the father was living i yria, but ¥ did
state that WP, being the oldest brother, would know. “Stated that %;én(e with his
father regularly on the phone. Sl confirmed that he did speak with his father by telephone, but
he stated that the father initiated the phone calls. @l maintained he did not know an address or

phone number that could be used to contact his father. I repeatedly told il that he was lying.
Following the interrogation, [ pu?%oggles back on him and

esiﬁi_eﬁ ﬁix}l to his cell.
The second interrogation took place on 17 JUN 04 at 1610D. Only vas with me

= during this interrogation. I concentrated on the discrepancies between WD statements and

those of his brother, c_lshjs story about B being a witness to the exchange of
money between {iligpand * ¥ also asked @Mpabout the identity of the person whose
documents had been found in house, but he said he did not know to whom the documents
belonged. In a later interrogation with &l I was told the individual was a friend of the father.
That person had given the documents to\ilp to have a new passport made. I then confronted

S ith three AIF propaganda documents found in the house, but he denied all knowle gg .
them, claiming there were many things in the house of which he was unaware. I accused & ?f_
transporting weapons to Falluja (as the urce reported), but he denied the accusations.

I concluded the interrogation by rmlaci%ggl% and escorting him back to his cell. [
intended to interrogate him one more time before transferring him to Abu Ghurayb. I did not

have that opportunity, however. i was transferred to Abu Ghurayb on 18 JUN 04 at 1430D.
He was kept blindtolded and flex-cuffed during his transportation to Abu Ghurayb. All money,
documents, and other property was evacuated with him. During screening and both

interrogations, [ removed §iiblindfold to be able to watch his eye movements. He was kept
tlex-cutfed, but his hands were in front of him except while transported by the detaining unit.

I did not hut, strike, punch, kick or perform any other attack on il I have no knowledge or
suspicion that anyone else at the THF did these things. b4 bl

Q: SA W <~ b C-] -
A: SFCYER K<Y 54

Q: Dhd you type the narrative portion of this statement?

A: Yes. _

Q:_Were you advised of your rights prior to being asked any questions?

A: Yes. -\, (L~

Q: How long didd have his hands flexicuffed behind his back after arriving at your

facility?

A: Approximately 30 minutes.

Q: Did you ask {jl® any interrogation questions while his hands were behind his back?
A: I asked him biographical questions during the in processing screening.

Q: Was . lind folded at any time during your interrogations that you mentioned above?
6% - (bb- |
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0189-04-CID259-80233
Case No. 0189-04-CID259-80233

b3, oY _
“Statement of,*taken on 12 Jul 04, at BIAP, Iraq, Continued:”

A: No. -5 he-S

Q: How was s hands secured dunng the interrogations?

A: They were flexicufted in front of him.

Q: When -would answer a question, that you suspected was untrue; what would you say
to him?

A: Sometimes I would directly tell him he was lying; sometimes I would say that doesn’t match
the information he gave me earlier. Sometimes I would tell him that doesn’t match the
information his brother had given.

QQ: Did you ever use the words “wrong answer’’?

A: No. 0I5 Yb-5

Q: During the interrogation with ' Would he be able to see everyone in the room and be
able to identify everyone in the room or was his sight restnicted?

A: He could see everyone in the room, during all sessions.

Q: During the interrogations, was WGl standing, sitting, or otherwise positioned?

A: The screening is done standing, and I can’t remember 1f he was standing or sitting during the
other interrogations, but I believe he was sitting during the other interrogations. My screenings
the detainees are always standing.

: Did you punch (il in the abdominal region?

. No, [ did not punch him anywhere. bic-M, oY

. Did your interpreter Kick at any time?

: No. And at no time 18 my interpreter left alone with any detainee.

- Do you speak ative language?

Did he understand you when you talked to him?

For the most part yes.

Do you have any Kurdish soldiers or interpreters assigned to you?

No.

What nationality was your interpreter?

He is an Amencan citizen formerly from Syra, but his family was Chechnya decent.

Why would WilllPsay you punched him?

. I caught G in several lies; I believe he is in anti Iraqi force activity. So I think what he
1S domg is diverting attention away from him. Or he has nothing to lose. L.
Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?

A No T End ot Statement//////117//HITTHHTTTTITITTHTTTTTTTTTTT

Rl SEd e gl ek gorgoyde

e o4
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0189-04-CID2359-80233
vic-y ey Case No. 0189-04-CID259-80233

“Statement of,—taken on 12 Jul 04, at BIAP, Iraq, Conunued:”

AFFIDAVIT

OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE | AND =

hiC-H ﬁ-*-{
I,
ENDS ON PAGE # LY UNDERSTOOD THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY

ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE
BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY

WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, WITHOUT
COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMEN ety o~

WITNESSES: (Slgnature of Person Making Statement)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law
to administer oaths, this 12th day of Jul 2004

L ) 'ﬁ_____ L N at BIAP, Ir
- ‘ K- 86|
ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS Stphature of &erson Admimstering Oath)
Special Agent .

(Typed Name of Persun Administering Qathi)

ART 136 UCMJ
{Authonty to Administer Qath)

L

e 66y
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0189-04-CID259-80233

SWORN STATEMENT

FILE NUMBER : 0189-04-CID259-80233

- LOCATION . BIAP, Irag hic-4, bb-Y
DATE . 12 Jul 04 Y bb-y TIME: ¢ q7

NAME *

SSAN . ) L -4 (- Grade/Status: MAJ/AD

ORG/ADDRESS : Combined Joint Special Operation Task Force-Arabian Peninsula (CJSOTF-
AP), BIAP, Irag

-

- F. -

w L ) WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT
UNDER OATH _

I am the Commang Psychologist assigned to CJSOTE-AP. 1 was present duning the interrogation

of Mr. W) at the Tactical Holding Facility (THF), Radwaniya Palace

Complex (RPC), on 15 Jun 2004. I sit in on random interrogations, and my, presence ‘fiuring this
the THF with SFC &aﬁ the interpreter

particular interrogation was in that context. I grmve _g
S ] discussed the case with SFW@ a fgw migutes in the THF break-room to -
gainWt ding of the background and reasons forWZrest. I withessed SFCUP b""'“‘w
escort om his individual holding cell into the interrogation room, and walked with them
to the interrogation room.. To the best of my recollection, WP was wearing an ankle-length

1t %ock, no shoes, and was blindfolded with desert goggles with duct tape over the le S
as escorted out of the main facility, outside, and into a back room by SFC -‘{é‘é %

@ cuided him with o wl' and one hand on his elbow. Once we
arrived to the room, SF%Wemoved lindfold. The interrogation room was air
conditioned, &nd iii iﬂten'ogation lasted about 20 minytes. Were all standing during the
interrogation. was questioned directly by SFC and also through the interpreter. He
was questioned on the nature and amounts of money which was found in his house during the
raid; the whereabouts of his father; detai]s of th father’s medical condition; and his knowledge
or participation in any AIF activities. feg;%nded that the money was not his and belonged
to a friend; his father was in Syra for treatment for a heart ciﬁitic)ﬁi and he knew nothing of
ATF activities. It did strike me as odd that as the oldest son, ew no details about his
father’s gondition, exact whereabouts, how long he was in Syria, or when he is expected to
retum. did state that his mother and younger bﬁﬁtt.ler lwée t to join his father in Syna at
some time, but could provide no details on that either. appeared to challenge the

o interrogator on the exact sum of money that was found in his house. |i\0i2% %&Q}Iection, SFC
%tated earlier that he £ lgaut 24 million Iraqi dinar, while was stating 1t was

_more like 26 million dinar. seemed distinctly unstressed W«Z_ ture of the situation
he was in (i.e.: captured, detained and being interrogated). When wa questioned about
t_ﬁﬁgg‘}raqls In a

his knowledge of AIF activities, VBIEDs in particular, and the deaths of a
e VBIED attack, he began to laugh and look around the TOOM& redirect
Wmtention to the seriousness of the V [ED aﬁacz?s killing fellow countrymen
by turning WP face back to his and askin% if he thought it was funny that his fellow
[ragis are being blown up. SFC WiPdid not appear angry, hostile, or out of control. The
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0189-04-CID259-80233
Case No. 0189-04-CID259-802233

takendon 12 Jul 04, at BIAP, Iraq, Contnued:”

. C- L%" l'[
“Statement of,h

-4, b~
interrogation ended, was re-briefed on the rules of the THF (i.e.: no talking, keep

blindfold on, etc). Wl stated his understanding, and was escorted back to his individual
holding cell in the same manner he was initially removed. -
SA P o3¢ 1) bé-!

- MAJ VY < - b

. D1d you type the narrative portion of this statement?

Yes. -, o6y

Durning the interrogation how was hands secured?

- Handcutfed infront of him, to the best of my recollection they were metal handcuffs.
Was G standing or was he sitting dunng the interrogation?

. We all were standingy 4., o6y FC-; bltf
turned“face back to his: how did he turn his face back to -

. 'When you stated SFC
37

A: Cupped his chin with his hand and turned his face back to his.

Q: Did you ever witness SFC QIR punch \UG—_G_G_w b7~ Y, bb-Y

A: Absolutely not. L, b

Q: How well do you know SFC SRS

A: I know him, because he works here in the same office, I met him here for the first time. I

arrived on 13 Jun 04. (o, .y, b4

Q: Has SFC-E?’; confided in you pertaining to assaulting a detainee?

A: No. bt -

Q: Did tell the truth-during the interrogation?

A: It was odd that he f{hdn t know who’s money was found dunne the raid. He didn’t appear to
be telling the truth g6 064

Q: Did SFC-%eheve& °

A: No. oG-

Q: When%responded with a answer that was suspected 1o be untruthfull, how did SFC
SR rcsponde to U Y 0o-Y

A: He just asked him another question, he didn’t get upset and there was no change in his
demeanor at all.
Q: Did SFC
A: No.

T ERRRERIRL 2L

¢\ b4 Lic be-U
apfaear frustrated or upset at any time during the interrogation of w
. Did the translator who was present punchw'fyour knowledge? T
. Nobody punched G634 o~

Q
A
Q: Is there anything you would like to add to this statement?
A

No. //////Q;/é,////bf//////////////////////////[End of Statement//////1111111111111111111111111171]11111117111111111011111701111
<Y (we-

- e Q| R ] gl e ———

bt -1, b6-
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0189-04-CID259-80233

e, oY Case No. 0189-04-CID259-80233
“Statement Of,“taken on 12 Jul 04, at BIAP, Iraq, Contnued:”

AFFIDAVIT
- Ly oy
1 “HAVE OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH

BEGINS ON PAGE 1| AND ENDS ON PAGE 3. 1 FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE
STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. 1 HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND
HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF

PUNISHMENT, WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

bic-w b6 -Y

(Signature of Bytson Making Statement)

WITNESSES:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authonzed by law
to administer oaths, this 12th day of Jul 2004
at BIAP, Irag.

. il ik A

ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS g dministering Oath)
1 L/
Special Agent

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)

ol

ART 136 UCMJ
(Authonty to Administer Qath)

| LAY, bo-¢f
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Referred to:

U.S. ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/
PRIVACY ACT OFFICE

ATTENTION: MCFP

2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13

FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS
78234-6013

MR. JOHN PETERSON

John.Petersonl(@cen.amedd.army.mil
(210) 221-7826
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Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD

ATTN: CCJ6-DM
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE

FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS JACQUELINE SCOTT

\ } o ! ' -~ - N . ¥ I - :
scotfi(@centicom sl !

P i airwiliete desi il e oy Sapluinit S—— o gy eyl

(8173) 827 5341/2830

DOD-DOACID000562




Referred toz

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD

ATTN: CCJ6-DM
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE

FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS. JACQUELINE S(‘OT’I
““mtﬁ (@centcorm smit
213) 827 §§4§/?830

DOD-DOACID000563




UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DATE: 15 Jul 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)

TO : DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-Z2, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 22"° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROQUP (CID)
CDR, 787 MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNP-I
LNO CID, MNF-I (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

SUBJzCT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION -2D STATUS/SSI - 0189-
04-CID259-80233-/5C2B/5Y2E/5X1/5M3A
b3IC-1, el

DRAFTER : SA
RELEASER: SA
1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 15 Jun 2004/ 0200 HRS -18 JUN 2004/2359 HRS;

RADWANIYA PALACE, BIAP, IRAQ

2. 7 JUL 2004/ 1100 ERS - 7 JUL 2004/ 1100 HRS;
BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ

2 . DATE/TIME'REPORTED: 28 JUN 2004, 0900 HRS
bic-1 b6~ bae

3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA SA
II||II!!!!IF!§!’I!!!III’E 3A||||llllll|||||!§!q|!!

oot bic-1 Dol DS
4. SURJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); M; (NFI) [ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED) ]
[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)] [CONSPIRACY
(UNFOUNDED) ]

2. (UNKNOWN) : M; [NFI) [ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)]
[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)] [CONSPIRACY
(UNFOUNDED) ]
o3, S bC S L e'ie;é-'b
[ADDED) CIV; NDRS

NFI [FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMFNT]

Ho—qi bé:i ‘iizc-n.{ ig-"/
VICTIM. 1. CIV; NDRS

_ M: (NFI) [ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)] ([CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)] ([CONSPIRACY (UNFOUNDED)]

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(ADDED] 2. U.S. GOVERNMENT (787 MILITARY POLICE
DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD), CAMP VICTORY, IRAQ APO AE 09342)
[FALSE OFFICIAI STATEMENT]

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT
1S BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANCGE PRIOCR TO THz CCMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN "OPERATION IRAQI FREEDCOM” INVESTIGATION.

2D STATUS:

THIS STATUS REPORT IS BEING SUSMITTED TO UNFOUND THE
OFFENSE OF ASSAULT, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT AND
CONSPIRACY;: ADD MR"?‘MAS A SUBJECT OF FALSE OFFICIAL
STATEMENT AND ADD THE U.S. GOVERNMENT AS A VICTIM OF FALSE
OFFICIAL STATEMENT.

ON 7 JUL 04, MR .wqms RE-INTERVIEWED AND PROVIDED A
WRITTEN STATEMENT WHEREIN HE STATED HE WAS INTERROGATED BY
TWO AMERICANS AND ONE TRANSLATOR. MR. ) 'STATED HE WAS
PUNCHED SEVERAL TIMES AND KICKED WHILE HIS HANDS WERE
FLEXICUFFED BEHIND HIS BACK AND HE WAS BLINDFOLDED.

-4 bb-t

ON 12 JUL 04, SFC . INTERROGATOR, 2"° BATTALION,

5™ SPECIAL FORCES GROUP, CJSOTF-AP, BIAP, IRAQ, WAS ADVISED

OF HIS RIGHTS WHICH HE WAIVED AND PROVIDED,A SWORI
WMD STATED

STATEMENT WHEREIN HE DENIED ASSAULTING MR.
DETAINEE’S HANDS ARE SECURED IN THE FRONT WITH EITHER

DCUFFS OR FLEXICUFFS, SO THEY CAN DRINK AND EAT. SFC
b3 STATED DETAINEES DO NOT WEAR BLINDFOLDS DURING

INTERROGATIONS SO HE CAN MAINTAIN EYE CONTACT TO DETERMINE
DECEPTION. S =

-4, b6t
ON 12 JUL 04, MAJ :

PSYCHOLOGIST, TRIPLER ARMY MEDICAL CENTER, HONOLULU, HI
56859, ASSIGNED TO CJISOTEF-AP PROVIDED A SWORN STATEMENT

WHEREIN HE STATED ON 15 JUN 04, HE ATTENDED THE o
INTERROGATION OF MR. MR MAJ ”smmm NO
ONE PUNCHED OR ARUSED MR. U b JIC4/

ON 12 JUL 04, MR. % INTERPRETER, TITAN

CORPORATION, BIAP, IRAQ WAS INTERVIEWED AND STATED THERE
WERE NO KURDISH TRANSLATORS SOLDIERS ASSIGNED TO THE
DETENTION FACILITY. MR .bw DENIED KICKING MR. WS .
AND STATED SFC @ DID NOT ASSAULT MR. GEEe. bIc-4

bqh%@&y‘ b%oﬂﬁé4(

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

033, 0 -3 )
ON 15 JUL ¢4, CPT . STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE, 16

MILITARY POLICE BRIGADE, CAMP VICTORY, IRAQ WAS BRIEFED ON

L, ASPECTS OF%IJ&VESTIGATTON AND OPINED PROBARLE CAUSE
TO BELIEVE MR. COMMITTED THE OFFENSE OF FALSE

OFFICIAL STATEMENT.

INITIAL REPORT:

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED UPON RECEIPT OF MEMORANDUM
OF TRANSMITTAL 0078-04-CID78% FROM PRISION INTERROGATION

TEAM (PIT), BAGHDAD CE\ITRW NEMENT FACILITY (BCCF),
ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ, THAT MR.

EPORTED HE WAS ARBUSED
WHILE DETAINED AT THE RADWANIYA PALACE, BIAP, IRAQ

-4, b6~/
PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED MR. WAS CAPTURED

AND TRANSPORTED TO THE RADWANIYA PALACE, WHICH WAS OPERATED
BY COMBINED JOINT SPECIAL OPERATIONS TASK FORCE-ARABIAN
PENINSULA (CJSOTF AP} WHERE HE WAS INTERROGATED BY A WHITE

MALE IE ﬁ MY Hﬁ;FORN WITH A NAME TAPE BEARING THE

NAME REPORTED HE WAS INTERROGATED THE
FIRST DAY HE ARRIVED AT THE PALACE AND WHEN HE WOULD ANSWER

THE INTERROGATORS QUESTIONS, THE INTERROGATOR WOULD BRUNCH . <
T HIM IN THEE ARDOMEN AND TELL HIM “WRONG ANSWER”. MR. w"
REPORTED HE WAS TAKEN TO A LARGER ROOM WHERE HKE WAS RBEATEN

AND KICKED BY SEVERAL KURDISH MALES.

(g _: -
ON 23 JUN 04, 1LT (DR.) % 391°" MILITARY

POLICE BATTALION, DETAINEE PROPERTY SECTION, BCCF, A 064
GHRAIB, IRAQ, WAS INTERVIEWED WREREIN HE STATE MR .

REPORTED HE WAS ABUSED BY BEIN gic fj? THE ABDOMEN, BUT

THE PHYSICAL EXAMINATION OF MR DID NOT DISCLOSE ANY
BRUISING.
blc-Y, bo-Y
PREVIOUS INVESTIGATIONS REVEALED SFC ﬂ
INTERROGATOR, 2™ BATTALION, 5™ SPECIAL FORCES- GROUP,

CJSOTF-AP, BIAP, IRAQ, (FORT CAMPBELL, KY) W URRENTLY
WORKING AT THE RADWANIYA PALACE WHEN MR. AS CAPTURED

AND DETAINED AT THE FACILITY.

b3y, Vo-
A REVIEW OF MR. “MEDICAL RECORDS DID NOT DISCLOSE

ANY BRUISES OR LACERATIONS.

- —

- N e, ey gl — e e w gy el Bt el s f W B

EFFORTS ARE ON-GOINC TO LOCATE MR. WDETAINEE FILE AS
IT WAS MISPLACED BY THE JOINT INTERROCGATION AND DEBRIEFING
CENTER, BCCF, IRAQ. EFFORTE ARE ON-GOING TO INTERVIEW SEC

L _ 4
(.cﬁc'q(%"‘}
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INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DATE: 29 JUN 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET {(CID) (FWD)

TO DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 22" MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
CDR, 78 % MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-I
ILNO CID, MNF-I (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTICN)

SUBJECT: CID REPORT -INITIAL/SSI - 0189-04-CID259-80233-
/5C2B/5Y2E/5X1

Lb3c- ‘ G- |

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 15 Jun 2004/ 0200 HRS -18 JUN 2004/2359 HRS:

RADWANIYA PALACE, BIAP, IRAQ

DRAFTER : SA
RELEASER: SA

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 28 JUN 2004, 0900 HRS

. bc-t, be-1, 0
3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA * SA
. SA
\Ac -, bl- { Yo b¥c- b6~ b

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN) ; M; (NFI) [ASSAULT] ([CRUELT
AND MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY]

2. (UNKNOWN) : M; (NFI) [ASSAULT} [(CRUELTY
AND MALTREATMENT] CONSPIRACY]
.o bo-¢

(p-
5. VICTIM: % CIV; NDRS

U (NFI) [ASSAULT] ([CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT]
[CONSPIRACY)

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION

AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM"” INVESTIGATION.

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATgED UPON R=CEIPT OF MEMORANDUM
- OF TRANSMITTAL 0078-04-CID789 FROM PRISION INTERROGATION
TEAM (PIT), BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY (ERCCF),

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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Lb-
ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ, THAT MR- @SS RESORTED HE WAS ABUSED
WHILE DETAINED AT THE RADWANIYA PALACE, BIAP, IRAQ

oA, bb-{
PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED MR. GEEESESP WAS CAPTURED
AND TRANSPORTED TO THE RADWANIYA PALACE, WHICH WAS OPERATED
BY COMBINED JOINT SPECIAL OPERATIONS TASK FORCE-ARABIAN
PEWINQULA (CISOTEF-AP) WHERE HE WAS INTERROGATED BY A WHITE

b%%s AWFORM WiTH A NAME TAPE BEARING THE

}‘QJEPORTED HE WAS INTERROGATED THE
FIRST DAY HE ARRIVED AT THE PALACE AND WHEN HE WOULD ANSWER
THE INTERROGATORS QUESTIONS, THE INTERRCGATOR WOULD P bb 4}
HIM IN THE ABDOMEN AND TELL HIM "“WRONG ANSWER” . MR,
REPORTED HE WAS TAKEN TO A LARGER ROOM WHERE HE WAS BEATEN o
AND KICKED BY SEVERAL KURDISH MALES.

ON 23 JUN 04, 1LT (DR.) M 391°" MILITARY

POLICE BATTALION, DETAINEE PROPERTY SECTION, BCCF, ABU -q‘b"‘/
GHRAIB, IRAQ, WAS INTERVIEWED WHEREIN HE STATE MR. #
REPORTED HE WAS ABUSED BY BEING PUNCHED IN THE ABDOMEN, BUT
THE PHYSICAL EXAMINATION OF MR.M DID NOT DISCLOSE ANY

BRUISING. o

c-
PREVIOUS INVESTIGATIONS REVEALED SFC M

INTERROGATOR, ~Z"° BATTALION, 5’7 SPECIAL FORCES GROUP,
CISOTF-AP, BIAP, IRAQ, (FORT CAMPBELL, KY) WAS CURRENTLY
WORKING AT THE RADWANIYA PALACE WHEN MR. QW WAS CAPTURED
AND DETAINED AT THE FACILITY.

..l.{ - )
A REVIEW OF MR. WMEDICAL RECORDS DID NOT DISCLOSE
ANY BRUISES OR LACERATIONS.

EFFORTS ARE ON-GOING TO LOCATE MR. %DETMNEE FILE AS
IT WAS MISPLACED BY THE JOINT INTERROGATION AND DEBRIEFING

CENTER, BCCF, IRAQ. EFFORTS ARE ON-GOING TO INTERVIEW SFEC

. bic-U by
INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

9 COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR €00-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL “ACTIONS-AND

AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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28 JUN 04

28 JUN 04

| 28 JUN 04

| ZSJLJNOI-I
l
I 28 JUN 04

|
}

l l
|'

i

Ml

ailalil

|'

b
INTERVIEW SFC

INVESTIGATIVE PLAN

DATE - OFFENSE
28 JUN 04 Assauit
DATE NOTED

CANVASS GUARDS AT PALACE

RECEIVE DETENTION PAPERWORK

COORDINATE WITH SJA

___'-'

SUBJECT/ UNKNOW
vicTiM Mr. (T

g, Lo 4

INTERVIEW INTERPRETORS AT RADWANIY

A S —— i —
s o

SEQUENCE NUMBER
0189-04-CID259-80233

Bae-y

—— . Ty,

A PALACE

ASSIGNED TO

¥ | — ' o {

3
-
~

~ CONTACTS/PHONE NUMBERS
ACTIVITY/PERSON

A

PHONE NUMBER

)

—

— e
INVESTIGATIVE STANDARDS
VICTIMS INTERVIEWED 24 hours |
EYE WITNESSES INTERVIEWED 24 hours
EVIDENCE DEPOSITED 1 duty day
LAB REQUESTS 5 duty days
RFA'S SENT QUT S duty days
MEANINGFUL INV ACTIVITY 10 duty days
i RFA FOLLOW UP 15 duty days
KNOWN SUBJ FINALS 15 duty days !
L UNFOUNDED FINALS 15 duty days
UNKNOWN SUBJ FINALS 30 cal days
] — I
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY
CID Regulation 195-1)

TIME, DATE. AND AGENT

0900, 28 Jun 04

et

0900, 29 Jun 04

N
Lo‘-"l-C"l L%"(

0940, 29 Jun 04

oy P

q yuNCY

lo3c-1 061

LS AT . ¥t AN Bt Pl YL TRl O il B IR

C1b FORM 28

Control Number -

0189-04-CID259-80233

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION{=c-1, bt~ |
About 0900, 28 Jun 04, SA *received a Memorandum of
Transmuttal 0078-04-CID789 from the Prison Interrogation Team (PIT), LRC-3,663

Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghraib, Iraq that Mr.

| RS W v as abused while detained at the
! Radwaniya Palace, BIAP, Iraq.

| Drafted Inmitial report and assembled case file.

To SAC for Review.

e
""'\I|-|,.|I .
L

BB du T N

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTH. EXHAUSTED =TT T \
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SU.stMARY Control Number
(CID Repulation 195-1) 0190-04-CID259-80234

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
1300, 30 Jun 04 Acknowledge SAC Review:

‘ 1. Will coordinate with BN prior to interview.

i 8 e WR 2 2. Noted.
; 3. Noted.
, c-Y, eb6-4
1330, 30 Jun 04 Drafted RFA to ABU requesting the reinterview of Mr. and obtain
— detainee file.
- A~y bo

20 30004

LIc-1,bo-(

[ T N 0‘-/

_
| b6t
_

b3c-l, b1

'Yl oM
by, b/

m-ﬂfmmmvutmmmm R N T N R LG

LA FA OV T RS i TR M R S A A

CID FORM 23 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED N
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SOMMARY Control Number

(C1D Regulation 195-1) 0189-04-CID259-80233 L
TIME. DATE. AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
2 Jul 04 Received an email from 22 MP BN, relating their conversation with CJISOTF who
H related the interviews could not be conducted on 2 Jul 04.
o<%" ! ¢, o~/
1115,6 Jul 04 Sent an email to SA“ BCCF, requesting an acknowledgement and status

ﬂ of the RFA.
6-)

As of this date there has been no appointment set by BN or CJSOTF pertaining to
the interview of SFC and canvass interviews.

bac -4 b - 2y bbbl

Rights advisement and mtemew of SFC -therem he denied assaulting Mr.
ﬂ (See AIR, DA Form 3881 and sworn statement for details)

b3¥CrY,

0930, 12 Jul 04

<{.'.) q{’ " ( ~ b -
1157, 12 Jul 04 Interview of MAJ
? Psychologist, Tripler Army Medical Center, Honolulu, HI 96859, assigned to

bac-i, 2 CJSOTEF-AP, BIAP, Iraq. (See AIR and swom statement for details)

oI -3 b3

1300, 12 Jul 04 Non-custodial interview of Mr. Interpreter,
— Titan Corporation, BIAP, Iraq who demed kicking Mr. — (See AIR for
b3c-1 bp 1 details) bIC-Y by
o3~ Yt !
1330, 12 Jul 04 SFC provided Daily Staff Journals, medical records, interrogation reports

‘Placed 1n case file.

c{

4
Interrogation reports disclosed t ho attended the first day St day ofy 5, . -4 ,b6
interrogations were MAJ SFC Wl and Mr. ‘
YWY According to Mr. this was when the alleged assault took

place. bie-d be| bl (Io-Lf

— and photographs of Mr.
b

b? ""(,[0‘9 ,

2000, 12 Jul 04 To SAC forreview.

QY Hic ) be

12, Jut oY

chv"', | bG -

mwmmtﬂwnmimmmmmmm v

CID FORM 24 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UGNTIL EXHAUSTED vy, L
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUNMMARY
____(C1ID Regulation 195-1)

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT
1300, 13 Jul 04

W-c"" ‘be""
1430, 15 Jul 04

R
-1, bb-I

1600, 15 Jul 04

Ny
b3<~-t, bb—!

1630, 15 Jul 04

Cih FORM 28

M e

Controt SNSumber
0189-04-C1D259-80233

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

Acknowledge SAC review:
. Noted
2. Noted.

bq-x. . I ﬁ ( | | - -3
| SA coordinated with CPT _ , Staft Judge Advocate,

16" Military Police Brigade, Camp Victory, Iraq was briefed on all aspects of this
investigation and opined probable cause to believe Mr. e committed the
J.{

! offense of False Official Statement. (0o-Yf
| otc-4  b6-H
Drafted 2™ Status report titling Mr-*for False Official Statement.

I To SAC for review.

‘g“’”ﬂﬁbwf Drckt Fatc
T SA w

gbraF TC&‘/ f/'/w'/ ,Z’/Q/ gr¥, To SAC Feas Koo .

/Vadlo prraor- (‘onthf 0“5

‘NQ 94% n#@:e

Desstvo T

PREVIOUNS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED
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CID FORM 66

!. 7. CASE NUMBER

0189-04-CID259-80233

1. DATE 2. TIME RECEIVED
0900
28 Jun 04 ‘
- — - .
3. OFFENSE

Assault /Cruelty and Maitreatment/Conspiracy

k — — -—

4 - e T

8. ASSIGNED TO

| loﬁ-tlloé-t

1 SUBJECT - } 9. TYPE OF ACTION |
| GC
Unknown
| 5. VICTIM VA - 10. )
| Mr. ) REPORTS
TYPE SUSPENSE COMP
| 6 CASE DESCRIPTION | INUSSI |29 Jun 04 m
Wreported he was abused while he was detained at | ﬂc ] VS GOL 3 JUL
Radwamya Palace, BIAP Iraq. l SAC | e 1AV L.
- 79t 24| 1530
11. OTHER ACTION l 12, CID FUNDS e
ACTION | ROQRD T COMPL DATE AMbUN’f i T
| ] Cj.n-c;) R il #: Q / L.:-r'*
T 3 T T - t + J
— . — + - — 1T— + 4*
|
s . s - - —— — -
|
| - — . —] — —— —_ _
1 — — ! - — |
L I 2 L - 4 I )
T r [ ! - —
f 3 ™ T T —— j
+ L - - [— { ]
. t n T 1 T —+
‘+(<_ng ';LC—F" r/-.,;u.:i . ' i ' |
v U E
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} C 0189-04-C1D259-80233
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY i

Prisoner Interview/Interrogation Team (PIT)(CID)(FWD)
75" Military Police Detachment (CID)(-)(FWD)
Baghdad Central Correctional Facility (BCCF)

Abu Ghruyveb, Iragq APO AE 09342

CIRFR-PIT | 23 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 78" Military Police (MP) Detachment
(CID), Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE (9342

SUBJECT: Memorandum of Transmittal (0078-04-CID789)

1. On 21 Jun 04, this office was notified by the 391* Military Police (MP) Battalion (BN)
Detainee Aid Station (DAS), Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghruyeb, Iraq

(AG]I), that Detainee NN, \ 2tiona! Detainee Reporting System (NDRS)
AR :ilcccd he was punched in the stomach by US Forces, prior to arriving at BCCF.

e by
2. The results of our preliminary investigative actions are documented in the attached enclosures
and are forwarded to your office for action deemed appropriate.

bt <, bb-
3. Point of contact for this report is SA t DNVT 550-‘)r e-mail:

SR us . army mil or SRS army smil.mil .

Q?C-fl%‘f MC—{,Jcé--/ Ll Lo~
Encls w_[
1. AIR of SA U CW2, MP
2. Medical Screening and Physical Special Agent in Charge
3. Evidence/Property Custody Documents
4. Dossier -
5. CID Form 44

For Official Use Only Exhibit
Law Enforcement Sensitive '_ TN

N |
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' DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY"~
Prisoner Interview/Interrogation Team (PIT)(CID)(FWD)
75" Military Police Detachment (CID){(FWD)-)

22" Military Police Battalion (CID)(FWD)
Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF)
Abu Ghraib, iraq APO AE 09342

CIRFR-PIT 7 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 78" Military Police (MP) Detachment
(CID), Baghdad International Airport (BIAP), Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: Final Information Report (0092-04-CID789)

1. Reference your RFA (0189-04-CI1D259-80233), dated 30 Jun 04, is complete.

2. Man-hours expended were as follows:

a. Investigative: 4
b. Administrative: 1
c. Travel: 0
d. .0015 Funds 0 :
e. Privacy Act Disc. O '
' s report s SA S s
3. Point of contact for this report is SA at DNVT 550 re-

mail; F@M
?C ""'(, bb'(

Encls Lic-1,06-/
1. AIR of SA CW2, MP

2. Translation of fragi Statement Special Agent in Charge
3. Sworn Statement

Lac-1,66 ¢
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1. 4o-\ i
- o
— CW2 MNC-1 Special Agent to Chage

A el e = i—
L L= L ey ety AL -EE g

From: CJSOTFAP SJA [CJSOTFAP_SJA@cjsotfap.iraq.soccent.centcom.smil. mil}
Sent:
To:
Cc: s
Subject: RE: Interview of SFQOi

Classification: UGN &

Caveats: NONE

to Chage

%-ll b -1 bic 4 06~
SA ime and date are good. However, because 52 and SFC @ have multiple demands on
them that day, the interview will have to take place at 52's HQ. V/r L¢3, b3

C- -3

MAJ, JA
CJSOTF-AP SJA

S: OTEAP A@cisotfap.irag.soccent.centcom.smil. mil
N: ps@us.army. mil

DSN: 318
-----0Original Metssage----fllI 1 b6 %-II bt -/
From: 2 MNC-I Special Ageat to Chage [mailto: irag.centcom.smil.mil]

Sent: Saturday, July 10, 2004 5:40 AM

To: CISOTFAP SJA b3C-Y, 64
Subject: RE: Interview of SF

Sir,

- -4, b~
We would appreciate it if SFCﬁ could come to our location. Thank You.

----- Original Message-----

From: CJSOTFAP SJA [mailto:CJSOTFAP_SJA@cjsotfap.irag.soccent.centcom.smil.mil ]

Sent: Saturday, July 10, 2004 1:39 PM -
(el 0o« To NP C\\2 CJTF7-Special Agent to Chage

Subject: RE: Interview of SFCUNSTENNENY 3¢ -4, bo-Y

P A
Classmcatlon:‘ﬁ

Caveats: NONE

3C |J:£:~l , | -
oA 'l iet you know ASAP  is there an 1ssue going to 5/2's HQs to do the interview, as |
requested? V/ril L3C-2 -3

ki

MAJ, JA

CJSOTF-AP SJA

7/10/2004
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| 'W"hh =~ ¢ i

s HYPERLINK
‘mailto:CJSOTFAP_SJA@cjsotfap.iraq.soccent.centcom.smil. mil"cisoTrap_ssa@asotiag

2,06 -3, 63
N HYPERLINK "mailto:“@us.anny.mllfb@us.amm
DSN: 313%3 I '

----- Original Message-----JC - (9@ " ‘

| 2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage
[mailto: irag.centcom.smil.mil] |

M *- Sent: Saturaay, July 10, 2004 5:31 AM

To: CJSOTFAP SJA b .q(@e-q
Subject: Interview of SFC

Sir, |

_ bzcq, e

| would like to interview SF at 0900, 12 Jul 04, at our office Building 84,
Victory. Thank you for your assistance.

Special Agent In Charge
78th MP DET (CID) (FWD)
Baghdad, Iraq

APO AE 09342

i &, M
e -
Classification: -®

Caveats: NONE

Classification: —®

Caveats: NONE

7/10/2004
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=
. .

b3c-(, b -
*wz MNC-| Special Agent to Chage

= mill il — ——

T O3 b3 o
From: *th MNC-i Operations Officer

Sent: Tuesday, Jul 06‘ 2004 12:51 PM
To: CW2 & (E-mail)
Subject: FW: 0189-04-CID259-80233 dl

T

Go direct and reply as much as you can.

----- Ornginal Message-----

From: CISOTFAP SJA [mailto:QJSOTFAP_SJA@cjsotfap.irag.soccent.centcom.smil.mil]
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2004 11:55 AM

To: W C\V4 CITF7-Operations er
Subject: RE: 0189-04-%0259-80233

Classification

Caveats: NONE
A bb~|
vi-
blo~{f

I'm currently waiting for a response from FOB 52 re available times for SF and will get that to you
ASAP. | believe it is appropriate, however, for CID to provide a name to the NSWTG so we can determine when
that individua!l is available. Otherwise, I'm reading your request to mean when is a good time to shut down the
detention facility so everyone there can be interviewed and all of its records pulied and reviewed. Without more
information re a specific individual's name at the NSWTG that your agents would like to interview and a request
for documents relating to a certain detainee, there 1s no way for us to predict the impact of this investigation on
the detention facility. If you can narrow your request based on these questions, I'm sure the NSWTG will be able
to produce the named individual and relevant detainee documents.

Also, reviewing your request, I'm not tracking on the relevance of interviewing current detainees and whatever
guards and interpreters are present with a past allegation against SFC .—mo[? lu)fgrr,?atuon on this point would
be heipful. Thanks for your help and coordination on this. V/r iR

b3I<c-3bp3
MAJ, JA
CJSOTF-AP SJA
S. CJSOTFAP SJA@cjsotfap.iraq.soccent centcom smil mil
N ¢ us.army mil
DSN. 318.
-----0riginal Message----- 6?—5 "-3(&"5 5?03196 3
From: G EENRSEEFC\4 MNC-1 Operations Officer [maitto : G NENNNEER raq.centcom. smil.mil}
Sent: Monday, July 05, 2004 22:23 PM '\
To: CISOTFAP SJA
Subject: RE: 0189-04-CID259-8023
SIT
Everything we do is specific. Always on a specific allegation of criminality [ think when | first tried this.
REX was in on the 1 ook
AV
7/6/2004
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" L3 .

Thanks

-----0Original Message-----
From: CJSOTFAP SJA [mailto:CJSOTFAP_SJA@cjsotfap.iraq.soccent.centcom.smil.mil]

Subject: RE: 0189-04-CID259- 802;3

Sent: Eﬁdﬁyl ﬁlyiﬂs 2004 10:21 PM
To: CW4 (JTF/- Operahon@cer

Classification: —

Caveats: NONE @

Mr. W ['m just back fro pave FOB 52 and the NSPTG
coordmatmg a good timacgto-go th % with 52 and the TG runs the detention
facility,) The reason | was down at RPC was because SECDEF appointed the Navy
HG 9 c®hduct an investigation into interrogation techniques, etc. Just like you are
planning to do, the 1G team went down and interviewed guards, etc. I'm curious if

you are conducting a similar "general investigation" or if this request is based on a
specific allegation of wrongdoing. Thx--SCH

ehisieatey

MAJ, JA
CJSOTF-AP SJA

S: CJSOTFAP SJA@cjsotfap.iraq. soccent centcom smil rmut
N s.army.mil
DSN: 318

----- Original Message---{57¢ - 3,463
From: GRS C\V4 MNC-1 Operations Officer

[mailto: iraq.centcom.smil.mil]
Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2004 12:15 PM

To: CJISOTFAP SJA 1, ¢~
Cc: CW2 &E-mm

Subject: RE: 0189-04-CID259-8023

Sir,

Yes we would like to do them at the same time  If | could get a time that is good for
you. | know it is short notice, but powers to be above us request we get the
interviews dones as fast as we can

Thanks for the help.
Awalting your responce

VR
b?@-—s ba-‘
W\

From: CJSOTFAP SJA
[mailto:CISOTFAP_SJA@cjsotfap.iraqg.soccent.centcom.smil.mil }
Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2004 7:46 PM

To: *cw«q CJTF7-Operations Officer
e -3 (b -3

7/6/2004
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Subject: RE: 0189-04-CID259-80233 %

Classification: SENRERD
Caveats: NONE @

Mr. &-t 2

| apologize about the delay in responding, but the transfer between 10"

and 5% Group at the CJSOTF-AP is intense and busy right now. Tomorrow
is not a good time for the RPOnterviews. | haven't had enough time to

., coordigate it with them to determine who is available. I'm actually leaving for

- RPC in a few minutes re another matter, and I've instructed my NCO to start
working this issue tomorrow and come up with some times to give you

Based on your emall, is it correct that you want to interview SFC -thbe?c Bl be+/

fo3< (%ﬂ_sa\m-etime you do the RPC interviews? If not, my NCO will check to see if
SFC s available tomarrow. Thanks for your help on this, and I'lt contact

you when 1 return from RPC. Vir (I

L3963
bﬁa |be -i

MAJ, JA

CJSOTF-AP SJ

f

j— Original Message----- b—';c -3 (-%"‘

From: ‘ CW4 MNC-I Operations Officer

[mailto: SR ir2q.centcom.smil.mil]

Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2004 7:08 AM
To: CISOTFAP Commander (E-mail)

Cc: MAJ P’JSOTFAP SIA (E-mail)
Subject: 0189-04-CID259-80233

Sir,

pac-o b
We need to interview SEFC CJSOTF 1n relation to
a detainee abuse allegation in which his name was
mentioned. We would hike to interview him at 0900, 2
Jul 04, at Building 84, South Victory.

o3y o4
At the same time SFC interview 1s taking place.

we would like to have SA {llllPand SA QD &<,

arrive at the Radwaniya Palace and conduct canvass
interviews of guards. interpreters and if there are
detainees. question the detainees pertaining to ther
treatment during the interrogation.

Thank Y ou

bzc-( b(of-‘

7/6/2004
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Classification:
Caveats: NONE

Classification: - @

Caveats: NONE

Classification: (I
Caveats: NONE @

11672004

Operations Otficer

22nd MPBN (CID)
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A bl
%OWZ MNC-I Special Agent to Chage
From: WCW&i MNC-I Operations Officer

Sent:  Thursday, July 01, 2004 8:15 PM

To: CJSOTFAP SJA _

Cc: CMME-nﬁa‘il)f-f' ?
Subject: RE: 0189-04-CID259-80233
&

¥

Sir

Yes we would like to do them at the same time. If | could get a time that is good for you. | know it is short notice,
but powers to be above us request we get the interviews dones as fast as we can.

J

Thanks for the heip.
by

Awalting your responce.

- { -{

----- Original Message-----
From: CJSOTFAP SJA [mailto:CISOTFAP_SJA@cjsotfap.irag.soccent.centcom.smil.mil]

Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2004 7:46 PM

To: GNEENGNGNGEE»C\\/4 CITF7-Operations Officer
Subject: RE: 0189-04-CID259-80233 (D

Classification (P

Caveats: NONE @
b3c bb-!

Mr G

| apologize about the delay in responding, but the transfer between 10" and 5% Group at the CJSOTF-
AP is intense and busy right now. Tomorrow is not a good time for the RPC interviews. | haven't had

enough time to coordinate it with them to determine who is available. I'm actually leaving for RPC in a few

minutes re another matter, and I've instructed my NCO to start working this issue tomorrow and com bé";'/
with some times to give you. Based on your email, is it correct that you want to interview SFC-T?@#E i

same time you do the RPC interviews? If not, my NCO will check to see if SFC @llihs available tomorrow.
Thanks for your help on this, and I'll contact you when | return from RPC. vir 9315'3 'E:B 3

CASE I

MAJ JA

CJSOTF-AP SJ

- 6o/
CW4 MNC-I Operations Officer

irag.centcom.smil.mil]
Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2004 7:08 AM

7/5372004
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— N | | _
To: CJSOTFAP Commander (E-maitlb3€ 3663
cc: MA) SR 50 TFAP SIA (E-mail)

Subject: 0189-04-CID259-80233

Str.,

K- 7Y
We need to interview SFC JSOTF 1n relation to a detainee abuse allegation in
which his name was mentioned. We would like to interview him at 0900, 2 Jul 04, at

Building 84, Soutlfijkzsr®
e b6-4

At the same time SFC interview is taking place, we would like to have SA
63- (106! U -nd SAWEEEPrrive at the Radwaniya Palace and conduct canvass
interviews of guards, interpreters and if there are detainees, question the detainees

pertaining to their treatment during the interrogation.

Thank You
L3C '(‘ bb-‘
CW4, MP

Operations Officer

22nd MP BN (CID)

ClassiﬂcatioF 35 P
Caveats: NO @

. o ¥

7/5/2004
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Page 1 of |

Sent Tuesday, July 6, 2004 1:15 pm b-?f'f bb-
To W.S_A_(Baghqu/ 7._8thm;lﬁs,-armymil>
C
Bcc

Subject Update on RFA for 0189-04

Mma-ﬁ,é@’fﬁ

Detainee file is at CJTF-7. Have not interviewed NUman yet. 1 plan to interview him this week.

(b6 (
SA

75th MP Det (CID)(-)
Prisoner Interrogation Team
Abu Ghruyeb, Irag APO AE 09342

530 S
A<= ( (06",

* y—
U

[

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 17712004
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0=, b~

CW2 MNC-| Special Agent to Chage

» -{ T~

From: | W4 MNC-i Operations Officer
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2004 10:46 AM_bZC -1, b~
To: CW?2 “mail "
~ Subject: FW: 0189-04-CID259-80233

Y

interviewed? Since coordination has been established, gqo direct.

————— Original Message-----

From: CJSOTFAP DCO
[(mai1ltc:CISOTFAP DCOGcjsotfap.iraqg.soccent.centcom.smil.mil]

Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2004 8:48 PM

To: Ny C: CJTF‘?-Oiirations @icer

Subject: RE: 0189-04-CID259-80233

---Classification: -

Caveats: NONE

Chief,

You may have received this word from another source, just making sure.

QFc bt~ . . _ _
StC 1s 1nvolved an a DOD IG inspection tomorrow and won't be available
for the interview. Please coordinate with the CJSOTE reps that will be at

RPC tomorrow for another interview time.

1-3 3 F
Vy, CDR -

o3| o)

From: NN CV: MNC-I Operations Qfficer
(mai1lto:GRNENEEEEE: i r2oq. centcom.smzl.mil}

Sent: Thursday, July 01, 2004 7:08 AM

To: CJSOTFAP Commander (E-mail¥pgpC-7; 6b-3
Cc: MAJ JSOTFAP SJA (E-mail)

Subject: 0189-04-CID259-80233

Sir, L/
We need to i1nterview SEC CIJSOTF 1n relation to a detainee abuse
allegation in which his name was mentioned. We would lilke tc interview him

at 0300, 72 Jui C4, at Building 84, Scuth Victorv.

~ng place, we would like te have

At the m *iﬂ? SEC interview 15 Ltenling |
SA and:gk arrive at the Radwanivae Pealace and conduct canveass
interviews of guards, interpreters and if there are detainees, gquestion the

detalnees pertaining to their treatment during the 1nterrcgatlon.

Fhank 10U
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
United States Army Criminal Investigation Command
3 MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
78" MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
BAGHDAD, IRAQ
APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR 30 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, Pnison Interrogation Team, Baghdad Central
Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghyraib, Irag APO AE 09335

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) (0189-04-CID259-80233)

. This is a CAT 1 Investigation. Results will be provided to the office of origin within 24

hours of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will
expeditiously provided to this office.

2. This office is currently conducting an investigation of Assault, Cruelty and Maltreatment, and
Conspiracy. On 28 Jun 04, this office received a Memorandum of Transmittal (0078-04-
CID789) from Prison Interrogation Team (PIT), Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF),

Abu Ghyraib, Iraq (AGI), that Mr. GGG (1), NDRS SS® was abused#C-4, o~/
while detained at the Radwaniya Palace, Baghdad International Airport (BIAP), Baghdad, Iraq.

Y, bk
3. Request your office re-interview Mr.‘o q ;(nd ascertain more details pertaining to his
allegation of abuse, to include the description of the hood that was placed over his head.
Ascertain why the interrogator removed Mr. P hood and what he observed when it was
removed. Ascertain a good description of the interrogation room and the interrogator. Ascertain
a good description of the interrogator’s uniform, to include other identifying insignia, ie “U.S.
Army”. Ascertain how he was hit; on the left side or the nght side. Ascertain i1f he was punched
when he was sitting down, standing or laying down. Ascertain if his hands were behind his back
or in the front and what was used to secure his hands (handcuffs, flexicuffs, rope ect). Request -
you obtain a written statement pertaining to his allegation. If Mr. (P cannot write that
well, have him try to do the best he can 1n his native language or Engl_jsh.w""f/ v

4. Request your office obtain all documentation pertaining to the capture and detention of Mr.
S from his detainee file maintained at Abu Ghyraib. Also, request your office obtain any

and all medical treatment records, medical screening records and photographs of Mr.wq
- ( ‘-

lb3c-1 , be-i b3C-1, b
S. POC 15 SA “ at DNVT (302)&01‘ ematl

S s army.mil please acknowledge receipt of this RFA. Conduct any other

investigative activity and questions deemed necessary.

!

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY \
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE S
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CIMPR-FR .
'SUBIJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) (0189-04-CID259-80233)

GI-(, b

(1) Encls
1- Imitial Report CwW2, MP
Special Agent In Charge

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

2
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Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM .
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLLORIDA 33621-5101

MS JACQUELINE SCOTT

seothi(@oenioom oot v

(8?’%‘» 32/ 5 %4’3/?%%@

-2l el
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Referred toz

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS JACQUELINE SCOTT

S .(\r**af r*; '!?”Tf’ ny*q ifyv ]

(83 3y 827 3341/2%830)
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_-04-CID259 |
INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET %
DATA REQUIR.ED BY PRIVACY ACT ACT .

l AUTHORITY: Tule 10, Lumted States Code. Section 3012 (g ROUTINE USES & our socml secunty numbcr and other

! personal information are used as an additional/altemate
| means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security number

enforcement officials with means by which information may be  is voluntary
| accurately identified

1 REC Code 2 Action Code | 3 Date Submitted | 4 SEQ Number IE \rc 6 Unit | 7 ROI Number. | 8 Relto Case | 9 Control # |
L Ad _ _— 056

| INDIVIDUAL DATA

10 Last Name B T-!IF am

By | 12 MiddicName DGrade
}__.Mlaé- ho - bé"/ £ 7/A
14 Social Secunty Number 15 Other D Number I"’t : ; . R PORB-ST

L/ 19 POB- CT‘I"

D 3 434 b

L&' 00 J LS

am
IC

Za | /z/wz/co A

1 MOS 32 MCAC 33 Position 34 Industry 35 Sccumy 36 Physical Marksb Y blo-lf

? 7£ ; G Mff'r L__ f . -
| 37 Alias- Nicknamc{s)-MAlDEN 38 Alias- N Nlckname(s) P RT1as- NICKnarmers - - *
£o/e —

——— -—— —— ———e

40 Organization 41 If Contractor, Contract #WORK PHONE #

M '/ 7_'é - T (A [ (é LZ Z Z.Z..'J' o B
42 Mihary SVC 43 Subunit 44 Fort/ Cuty 45 State | 46 Country 47 Zip Code/APO
\ fiaf  TeAq |

48 Address

a9 City 52 Zip Code

Late Countr
3 4{%0 ’

I g ~ SPONSOR DATA
S3IJUY | 54 Famuly Rel | 55 Sponsor Last Name 56 Sponsor First Name [ 57 Sponéor Middle Name
58 Sacial Security Number | 59 SPON Grade | 60 SPON MCAC | 61 Sponso; Unit Address ) —
02 SPON Cty 63 SPONST 64 SPON CTY T 65 SPON Zip Code/APO | SPON DUTY #
= p— ER— T
]  OFFENSE
60 Oftense Code 67 UFC 68 Oftense Code 69 UFC | 70 Offense Code 11 UFC | 72 Offense Code 73 UFC *
N - L —
- ___ADMINISTRATIVE DATA
| HOME PHONE # ETS | PCS/DEROS " | Date IVW Start | Time IVW Start | INTERVIEWER
| Place IVW Starl | Date IVW End [ Time IVW End T Place IVW End T Fing:erprim Photo B
" Vehicle Data #Dismsmon | ) i
'
] ~_ HOR/CORP DATA * |
} 73 Contractor 3/HOR PHONE & IS FED SERVPROD #/RELATICN i 76 CORP Nume:REUATIVE NANME :
E 77 Com Address [ 78 Cof::p City 79 Comp State ] 80 Corp C'1Y | 8 Com Zm Code i
. . R i !
B2 Cantrect Naimbe: CEMALL - T
— o |
CNOTES T T RAKL S 1
‘ MOS. BASD |
i HOR: |
BLOOD: |
| EMAIL [ IR s
e ELL PHONE:
1) Form 44-R (Automated) Eduian of | Aug 87wl be used unul exhausted _ o o
| [Jec 87

~ 1
R

DOD-DOACID000592



_ .- U189-0D-OLIR 58480238 2 %\ _
INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET - .
DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AU THOREEY Vitde 190 Umited Sates Code Sectren 301 2(g) ROUTINE USES  Your sacial security number and other personal
mformation are used as an additional/aftemative means of
identification to facilitate filing and retricval ;

- rnini— il — - ——

L T - o 1 1o g i — —
L

IPRINCIPAL PURPOSE To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE:  Disclosure of your social secunty number 1s volunian :

| , - means by which information may be accurately identified. B

!REC CODE [ACTIONCODE |  DATE SUBMITTED SEQ NUMBER YEAR UNIT 4' ROI NUMBER REL TO CASE | CONTROL # ]
, ‘ 389 | |

| - INDIVIDUAL DATA *

LASTNAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME T GRADE

3C-B b3 W3, b3 | LT
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OTHER 1D NUMBER 008 -3 (0€ e PCB-ST POB C TY

I -3 “,f’-'
Y] NI |Married

ALIAS-NICKNAME(S) 38 ALIAS-NICKNAME(S) | 39 ALIAS-NICKNAME(S)

Po2c-3 063 1 |
RACE ETHNIC  [HEIGHT WEIGHT  [HAIR COLOR]EYE COLOR
Black 601 172 BRN

MCAC POSITION  [INDUSTRY SECURITY PHYSICAL MARKS

ORGANIZATION IF CONTRACTOR / CONTRACTOR NUMBER

391st MP BN, Detainee Aid Station, AGl B o
MILITARY SERVICE SUBUNIT FORT/CITY STATE COUNTRY [ZIP CODE/APO
ARMY RESERVES - |
ADDRESS CITY - STATE COUNTRY |ZIP CODE/APO
- FAMILY MEMBER DATA | ) '
0V [FAMILY REL | SPONSOR LAST NAME SPONSOR FIRST NAME Ism -
'SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER [SPON GRADE -FPON MCAC  |SPONSOR UNIT ADDRESS — - 1
SPONSOR CITY ' ~ |SPONST SPONCTY  |SPON ZIP CODE/APC SPON PHONE NUMBER
L L !
OEFENSE |
OFFENSE CODE UFC [OFFENSE CODE UFC " JOFFENSE CODE UFC OFFENSE CODE
. ADMINISTRAT_IVE L
UNIT TELEPHONE # ETS PCS/DEROS DATE INTERVIEW (START)  |TIME INTERVIEW (START) |
——e i -
'BLACE OF INTERVIEW (START) |DATE INTERVIEW (END) TIME INTERVIEW (END) PLACE OF INTERVIEW (END} [FINGER PRINT [ PROTO
VEHICLE DATA | ' 'LICENSE #/DECAL # o DISPOSITION T
L CORPORATIQN D_ATA 1
CONTRACTOR NUMBER FED SERV/PROD # 'CORPORATION NAME ) -
CORPE ADDRESS |{CORP CITY i CORPST [CORPCTY [CORP ZIP CODE/APO
CONTRACT NUMBER N -
NOTES ] B )
HOME OF RECORD HOME PHONE NUMBER
I
E
| = |
SIDEORM e =TT T T EDITION OF 1 AUG 87 Wit BE USEC UNITL EXHAUSTED " e - IS
1 DEC §7 o oo
For Official Use Only Exhibit . "
Law Enforcement Sensitive VRS
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